
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:869
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004
INFORMAL EDUCATION SCHEME
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of projects under Informal Education Scheme for which assistance was given by the Union Government to the Government of Maharashtra during the Ninth Plan;

(b) the amounts so released and utilised actually by the State under this programme during the above period; and

(c) the achievements of the programme, if any in the State?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) No funds were released by the Union Government to the Government of Maharashtra for implementation of the centrally sponsored Non-Formal Education Scheme, during the Ninth Plan.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise.
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